

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 1033 of 2025

N.K. Nair

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

13-02-2026

Mr. W. Sanatomba, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner; Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA submitted that he is yet to receive instruction from the authorities in terms of the earlier order passed by this court. The learned GA, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter in the next week.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 17-02-2026.

JUDGE

Devananda